
Contacts Fédérations - Clearance

Pays Nom du contact Mail

Afghanistan asadziar@yahoo.com

Afrique du Sud
Christo Ferreira                                      Yandiswa 

Mbulali
clearances@sarugby.co.za                yandiswam@sarugby.co.za 

Algérie

Allemagne Natascha Evers office@rugby-verband.de


Andorre Xavier Naranjo secretariat@far.ad

Angleterre (RFU) Jennifer KINGMAN Clearances@therfu.com

Argentine Nicolás Bia Palombo pases.internacionales@uar.com.ar

Australie Linda HUTTON Linda.Hutton@rugby.com.au http://www.rugbyau.com/participate/rugby-administration/international-clearance

Autriche Alexandra Langer-Hansel a.langer-hansel.rugby@aon.at                          /     office@rugby-austria.at

Belgique Dignate infofbrb@rugby.be             /        secretaryfbrb@rugby.be

Botswana Zee@botswanarugbyunion.co.BW

Brésil Marques Italo
Itallo.marques@brasilrugby.com.br   Thomaz.moreno@brasilrugby.com.br

Brunei

Ainolrazman@gmail.com 

bruneirugby@yahoo.com

Bulgarie Vasili office@rugby.bg

Burundi rugbyburundi@yahoo.com

Cambodge Cambodia.Rugby@gmail.com

Cameroun

Canada Noël Woodward  NWoodward@rugby.ca

Chili Clara Valladares cvalladares@chilerugby.org

Chine cga_cra@263.net

Colombie presidente@fecorugby.co

Corée rugby@sports.or.kr

Costa Rica Prensa@federacionrugycr.com

Cote d'Ivoire BINI Guy Claude bguyclaude@yahoo.fr
Croatie cro.rugby@rugby.hr

Danemark Inger Marie info@rugby.dk

Ecosse (SRU) Nicola Murray clearances@sru.org.uk

Emirats Arabes Unis info@uaerugby.AE

Equateur avellanedaedison@gmail.com

Espagne Mario secretaria@ferugby.es

Fiji Sophia sophia@fijirugby.net

Finlande secretary@rugby.fi

Galles (WRU) Alan Thomas athomas@wru.co.uk

Géorgie office@rugby.ge

Ghana info@ghanarugby.org

Grêce hellas-rugby@hotmail.com 

Guam sgrantham@triplejguam.com

Guatemala rugbyadn@gmail.com

Hong Kong info@hkrugby.com

Ile Maurice C. Cariou office@rugbymaurice.com

Indonésie daniel.nugroho@rugbyindonesia.or.id

Irlande (IRFU) Alice O'Callaghan playerclearances@IRFU.ie

Italie Cinzia presidenza@federugby.it    clearance@federugby.it

Japon Tamekuro Nagata clearance@rugby-japan.or.jp
Kenya info@kru.co.ke 

Kirghizistan asrugbykg@Yandex.ru

Laos info@laorugby.com

Liban info@lruf.org

Luxembourg info@rugby.lu
Macao macaurugby@YP.Mo

Madagascar FMR-Rugby@orange.mg

Malaisie admin@mru.org.my

Mali FM.Rugby@yahoo.fr

Maroc frmr@menara.ma

Moldavie Vasile Revenco rugbymold@yahoo.com

Namibie pa@nru.com.na / info@NRU.com.na

Nigéria fnigeriarugby@yahoo.com

Nouvelle Zelande Paige Kawana clearances@nzrugby.co.nz 

Ouganda info@ougandarugby.com

Ouzbékistan info@rugby.uz

Panama evelinemakel@hotmail.com

Paraguay info@URP.org.py

Pays-bas Marielle ten Rouwelaar info@rugby.nl  

Pérou frugbyperu@yahoo.com

Philippines Pam BELARDO pambelardo@PRFU.com

Pologne Magdalena poczta@pzrugby.pl

Portugal Sofia Morais
 sofiamorais@fpr.pt

Qatar George Hore georgehore@yahoo.com

Rep Tchèque Pavel Mysak generalsecretary@rugbyunion.cz

Roumanie Adriana Petrescu competitii@frr.ro / frr@frr.ro

Russie rugbyunion@roc.ru

Rwanda frrrrf2006@yahoo.fr

Salvador irisescobar0@gmail.com

Samoa Vincent Fepuleai sruoffice@srfu.ws 

Senegal guedelndiaye.fsr@gmail.com 

Singapour info@sru.org.sg

Suède Neil Johnson neil.johnson@rugby.se
Suisse Luc Nardin licences@suisserugby.com

Swasiland swazilandrugby@realnet.co.SZ

Taïlande Thaiscrum@gmail.com 

Tanzanie jengoimara@Habari.co.tz

Togo ludobedina@yahoo.fr

Tonga Siaosi Faka'osi sf2350@gmail.com 

Tunisie AREF BELKHIRIA contact.tunisiarugby@gmail.com
Uruguay Natalie BOURGEOIS natalie@uru.org.uy   / gerencia@uru.org.uy

USA JUSTIN HOLSHUH  eligiblity@usarugby.org Justin Holshuh / jholshuh@usarugby.org

Vénézuela ebermud@gmail.com

Zambie zambiarfu@Zamtel.ZM

Zimbabwe admin@zimbabwerugby.com
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